THE TOWN OF CHESWOLD NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION /APPROVAL OF "NO GUNS" ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that on February 1, 2016, the Mayor and Council of the Town of Cheswold adopted and finally approved the Ordinance for the Regulation of Firearms, Ammunition, Components of Firearms, and Explosives in Municipal Buildings and Police Stations in the Town of Cheswold, also known as the "No Guns" Ordinance.

(Ordinance #11-09-15-048)

The purpose of this Ordinance to prohibit possession of firearms, ammunition, components of firearms or explosives in municipal buildings and police states to the fullest extent permitted by State HB 182, in the corporate limits of the Town of Cheswold.

ld.

Copies of the adopted and finally approved Ordinance 04-01-15-044, can be obtained at the Town of Cheswold Town Hall, 691 Main Street, P.O. Box 220, Cheswold, Delaware 19936. Tel. (302) 734-6991; or viewed on the Town website

at: http://cheswold.delaware.gov